agreement for real estate (notary deed) for the sale of Kambanite Business Center (KBC) 
and the additional parking used by the tenants. The building is situated on 258 
Okolovrasten pat Str. in Sofia against Business Park Sofia. The total sale price for 
Kambanite Business Center (KBC) is EUR 23,000,000 (twenty-three million euro) 
without VAT, which price doesn’t include the transaction costs.